PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin BRENNINGER	04/16/2012
Klaus BRUGGER	04/16/2012
Hans-Peter ZEILER	04/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGCO GmbH	
Street Address:	Johann-Georg-Fendt Strasse 4	
City:	Marktoberdorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	87616	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13514323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@agcocorp.com

Correspondent Name: AGCO Corporation

Address Line 1: 4205 River Green Parkway

Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Duluth, GEORGIA 30096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A1390US AGCO GMBH MARTOBE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph Lewinski

Total Attachments: 2

source=A1390US_Assignment#page1.tif source=A1390US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028993 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we

BRENNINGER Martin of Hans-Weber-Str. 43, 87616 Marktoberdorf, Germany BRUGGER Klaus of Burk 2, 87616 Marktoberdorf, Germany ZEILER Hans-Peter of Werner-Egk-Str. 10, 87616 Marktoberdorf, Germany

citizen(s) of Germany, have invented certain improvements in POWER BRAKING SYSTEM WITH STEERING ASSIST, for which a UK application was filed on December 8, 2009, under Application No. GB0921433.9, and whereas related application may be filed in the United States, and whereas

AGCO GMBH JOHANN-GEORG-FENDT STRASSE 4 87616 MARKTOBERDORF GERMANY

Desires to purchase all the rights in same:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said

AGCO GMBH JOHANN-GEORG-FENDT STRASSE 4 87616 MARKTOBERDORF GERMANY

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign transfer and convey unto the said

AGCO GMBH JOHANN-GEORG-FENDT STRASSE 4 87616 MARKTOBERDORF GERMANY

in and for the United States and its territories, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and any other US intellectual property claiming priority or related thereto, in and to the inventions therein set forth, and in and to any other US patent or other US intellectual property now known or in the future that may issue on or claim priority to, or be otherwise related to, said applications, and/or any conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application("CPA"), or Request for Continued Examination ("RCE") thereof;

I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

And I/we hereby bind myself/ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to carry

PATENT REEL: 028993 FRAME: 0693

GB09/049PCT(US)

into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Name of Inventor - BRENNINGER Martin

Date (MM,DD,YY)

16.4.12

mgc klan 04. 16. 2012

Name of Inventor - BRUGGER Klaus Date (MM,DD,YY)

Name of Inventor – ZEILER Hans-Peter Date (MM,DD,YY)

PATENT REEL: 028993 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 09/20/2012